1)Profit/loss per share after dilution is not reported, since this would imply improved earnings per share. The number of shares after dilution

  includes no conversion of the convertible bond to Novo A/S, since the terms of the bond hasn't been fulfilled.

Definitions

Gross margin

Gross profit as a percentage of net sales Equity/Asset ratio

for the period Shareholders' equity as a percentage of total

assets

Return on average shareholders' equity %

Profit/loss as a percentage of average Earnings per share

shareholders' equity Net profit/loss divided by average number of

shares before and after full dilution

Average number of shares

Number of shares adjusted for share issues Shareholders' equity per share

conducted during the year (before dilution) Shareholders' equity (adjusted for dilution

and option programmes outstanding (after effects) divided by the number of shares at

dilution) the close of the period before and after full

dilution

Net indebtness

Interest-bearing liabilities less current Liquid ratio

investments and cash and equivalents Current asstes, excluding inventories and work

divided by shareholders' equity in progress, in relation to current l skulder

Solna, May 3, 2012

Aerocrine, Group
Interim report January – March 2012  15(16)

SEGMENT

Segments - Net sales North America EU/ROW Total
Jan 1, 2012 - Mar 31, 2011
Net sales from external customers 13 187 25 859 39 046
Total Net sales 13 381 25 859 39 046
Jan 1, 2011 - Mar 31, 2011
Net sales from external customers 5 531 16 657 22 188
Total Net sales 5 531 16 657 22 188

Segments Assets Mar 31, 2012 Mar 31, 2011
North America 16 727 12 567
EU/ROW 182 566 307 313
Total 199 293 319 880

Segments - measure of profitability
Jan 1, 2012 -
Mar 31, 2012

Jan 1, 2011 -
Mar 31, 2011

EBIT North America -21 959 -9 111

EBIT EU/ROW -13 756 -15 124
Sum EBIT for reportable segments -35 715 -24 235
Financial Income 401 836
Financial Expenses -3 833 -1 731
Group - Profit/Loss before income taxes -39 147 -25 130

Solna, May 3, 2012

Aerocrine, Group
Interim report January – March 2012  16(16)

Parent Company

INCOME STATEMENTS, SEK ths Jan 1, 2012 Jan 1, 2011 Jan 1, 2011